preliminary
preliminary
iC-MD EVAL MD1D
EVALUATION BOARD DESCRIPTION
Rev A1, Page 1/8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type Order Designation Description Options
Evaluation Board iC-MD EVAL MD1D iC-MD Evaluation Board
ready to operate, accessible through GUI via PC adapter
Software iC-MD GUI GUI software for Windows PC
stores setup to file, communication to iC-MD
please see www.ichaus.com for download information
PC Adapter iC-MB3 iCSY MB3U-I2C PC-USB Adapter with SPI pigtail
(Software A1 only for SPI use)
BOARD MD1D
(size 100 mm x 80 mm) TERMINAL DESCRIPTION
Figure 1: Component side
VB +10 to +20 V Supply Voltage
V3.3 +3.3 V Supply Voltage
V5 +5 V Supply Voltage
VDD Selected iC-MD Supply Voltage
GND 0 V Ground
AP Incremental Input AP
AN Incremental Input AN
BP Incremental Input BP
BN Incremental Input BN
CP Incremental Input CP
CN Incremental Input CN
TPI Touch Probe Input
ACT1 Actuator 1 Output
ACT2 Actuator 2 Output
NERR Error Input/Output (active low)
NWARN Warning Input/Output (active low)
SPI SPI Interface Connector
MA Clock Input Interface BiSS/SSI
SLO Data Output Interface BiSS/SSI
SLI Data Input Interface BiSS/SSI
D3 Supply Indicator LED
Copyright © 2010 iC-Haus http://www.ichaus.com
preliminary
preliminary
iC-MD EVAL MD1D
EVALUATION BOARD DESCRIPTION
Rev A1, Page 2/8
RELATED DOCUMENTS
• iC-MD Data Sheet - Specification
• iC-MD GUI - GUI software for Windows PC
→ http://www.ichaus.de/product.php?prod=iC-MD
• iC-MB3 iCSY MB3U-I2C - PC-USB ADAPTER with SPI pigtail
→ http://www.ichaus.de/product.php?prod=MB3A/MB3U
CONNECTOR AND TERMINAL PINOUT
9-pin Sub D Connector J1 - male
PIN Name Function
1 VB +12 V Supply Voltage
2 MAO + Master Clock Output
3 MAO - Master Clock Output (inverted)
4 VDD +5 V Supply Voltage
5 SLO - Data Output (inverted)
6 GND 0 V Ground
7 SL + Slave Data
8 SL - Slave Data (inverted)
9 SLO + Data Output
9-pin Sub D Connector J4 - female
PIN Name Function
1 VB +12 V Supply Voltage
2 MA + Master Clock Input
3 MA - Master Clock Input (inverted)
4 VDD +5 V Supply Voltage
5 SLI - Data Input Line (inverted)
6 GND 0 V Ground
7 SL + Slave Data
8 SL - Slave Data (inverted)
9 SLI + Data Input Line
10-pin Adapter Connector J6 - male
(to SPI Master)